SB0096/537974/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 96

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Reilly" and substitute "<u>Senators Reilly</u>, Astle, Benson, Feldman, Hershey, Jennings, Klausmeier, Mathias, Middleton, <u>Oaks</u>, and <u>Rosapepe</u>"; in line 9, after "defining" insert "<u>a</u>"; and in the same line, strike "terms" and substitute "<u>term</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 21, strike "(1)"; and strike beginning with "THE" in line 21 down through the period in line 22 and substitute a comma.

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(2)"; in the same line, strike "FERTILITY" and substitute "FERTILITY"; in lines 4, 5, 6, and 7, strike "(I)", "(II)", "(III)", and "(IV)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively; strike in their entirety lines 8 and 9; in line 19, after "A" insert "LICENSED"; and in the same line, strike "PRACTITIONER" and substitute "PROVIDER".